

Merely on the ground that the husband of the petitioner was appointed after January 1, 2006 in the office of the respondent Nigam i.e. on August 23, 2007, the petitioner cannot be denied the benefit of the provisions of Rule 5 of the 2006 Rules

[Login to read judgment](#)

[read HERE](#)